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Schedule 

Date Opponent Site Time Result Record 

Fri. Sept. 4 Indian Valley  West Perry Stadium 7:30 pm L 14-35  0-1 

Fri. Sept. 11 @ Greencastle-Antrim  Kaley Field 7:30 pm L 19-49  0-2, 0-1 

Fri. Sept. 18 Big Spring  West Perry Stadium 7:30 pm L 7-56  0-3, 0-2 

Fri. Sept. 25 @ Susquehanna Twp. Roscoe Warner Stadium 7:00 pm L 6-61  0-4 

Fri. Oct. 2 @ Northern York Bostic Field 7:00 pm L 7-37  0-5, 0-3 

Fri. Oct. 9 Waynesboro West Perry Stadium 7:30 pm W 14-7  1-5 

Fri. Oct. 16 @ Red Land West Shore Stadium 7:00 pm L 7-21  1-6 

Fri. Oct. 23 @ East Pennsboro Saxon Field 7:00 pm L 12-20  1-7 

Fri. Oct. 30 Gettysburg West Perry Stadium 7:30 pm L 13-14  1-8 

Fri. Nov. 6 Shippensburg West Perry Stadium 7:30 pm L 10-42  1-9, 0-4 

 
 

1 -Picture of Ian Bond courtesy of John Shinskie. 
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Stat Leaders 

Category Player Stats (ranked by yards where applicable) 

Passing 13. Tony Miller (SR) 78-176 / 977 yards / 9 TDs / 11 INTs 

Rushing 21. Brandon Varner (SR) 46 carries / 207 yards / 1 TD 

Receiving 14. Ian Bond (SR) 31 catches / 394 yards / 4 TDs 

Tackles 14. Ian Bond (SR) 93 tackles / 58 solo 

TFLs   

Sacks 77. Gregg Dundore (SR) 2.0 sacks 

Interceptions 14. Ian Bond (SR) 1 INT 

Punting 45. Colton Abeling (SO) 22 punts / 33.6 avg. 

Kickoffs 82. Bryce Stambaugh (SO) 28 KOs / 38.4 avg. 

Punt Returns 21. Brandon Varner (SR) 3 PRs / 52 yards / 17.3 avg. 

Kick Returns 14. Ian Bond (SR) 15 KRs / 374 yards / 24.9 avg. 

Placekicking 45. Colton Abeling (SO) 7 points / 7 PATs 

Scoring 14. Ian Bond (SR) 24 points / 4 TDs 

 
Season Summary 


